504378656 05/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4425351

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID JAMES PAWLOWSKI	05/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAMRANGER LLC
Street Address:	PO BOX 648
City:	PINEDALE
State/Country:	WYOMING
Postal Code:	82941

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14217463

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 740-215-8599

Email: david.pawlowski@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID PAWLOWSKI

Address Line 1: PO BOX 648

Address Line 4: PINEDALE, WYOMING 82941

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID PAWLOWSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/David Pawlowski/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2 source=Image#page1.tif source=Image#page2.tif

PATENT 504378656 REEL: 042525 FRAME: 0105

Patent Application Assignment Agreement

David James Pawlowski		("A	ssignor")	is owner of	•			
Wireless adapter and method for co	mmunication w	ith digit	al camera	22.	described in th			
U.S. Patent ApplicationUS14	1217463	, filed	March 1	7, 2014	, (the "Pater			
Application"). CamRanger	; U.C		iezA"),	(nee") desi	res to acquire			
all rights in and to the Patent Applica	ation and the pat	ent (and	any reiss	Jes or exter	nsions) that			
may be								
Therefore, for valuable consideration	- in			1 1997				
Assignce 100 % of his right, title, as	nd interest in the	inventi	on and Pai	ent Applica	ation (as well)			
such rights in any divisions, continua								
for the entire term of the issued Pate				A				
the entire terms of any and all foreig								
us divisions, continuations in whole	or part or substit	ute appl	ications) l	iled claimi	ng the benefit			
of the Patent Application.								
Assignor authorizes the United State				and the programmer of the pro-				
from the Patent Application to Assig	the state of the s							
assignment. The right, title and inter		The second second	Water to the control of the control of					
successors and assigns as fully and e		would h	ave been l	ield and en	joyed by			
Assignor had this assignment not be	en made.							
\$0	illa signer i gi i i		, ₃ ,	l Tall redisclerasi				
In witness whereof, the parties have	: caused inis Agr	reement	to be exec	alea me a	ay and year in			
above written.								
ASSIGNOR		COLON	857807					
A334(4)(VA		ASSIGNEE						
		as we						
Signature	in industrial	ignature						
David Pawlowski	,			awlowski				
Print Name May 18, 2017		rint Nar	ne	***************************************				
		CamRanger, LLC Owner						
Date	1	îde						
			May I	8, 2017				
	r)ate						
State of Wildows								
	→							
County of <u>Zablakty</u>								

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 042525 FRAME: 0106

he said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for th	e uses and	signed, scales purposes then	ein set	forth.
iven under my hand and notarial seal, this 1878	day of	1004 <u>-</u>	. 20	in.
			energies 2	
ignature of Nount Public				

Scal)				
Clessica Southwick				
rinted Name of Notary				
fy commission expires on 10\0\2\2\0				